P PIAGGIO
P
PIAGGIO

Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE

4T/4V ie ABS E5 2020 (EMEA)

Vespa GTS 300

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

NVGSO000U13




P PIAGGIO
P
PIAGGIO

Engine prefix: MD31M

Vespa GTS 300 NVGSO000U13



' - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| | }p, 'y £ AT Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
Nlrs — o NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

. 2020 (EMEA)

Index

T 0T a1 I o] o Yo LU o1 4SS RR 5
FaN [ o] =T o TU g =T Aol gV =) O P PUPURR 6
=30 =4 o 1T PP PRPPS 11
Table 01.02 - ENGINE, @SSEMDIY...ccuiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e et eeeeeeeesataaaeeaeeesaassaasesaaeesaassassesaeaesaasnsreneeeesensnsens 11
TabIE 01,05 = CranKCASE....ieuieeteeeriteettt et sttt et e ettt stt e sttt e bt e sttt s bt e sabe e s bt e sabeesaaeesabeeeabeesabeesaseesabeeeaseesabeeeaseesabeesnseesabeesneenane 12
TabIE 01.06 = CranKSNaft. . ..ueeeuiieiieeiie ettt e et e et e e beeebeesateeeabeesabeeesbeesabeeesbeesabeesnseesabeesnbeesnbeesnbeeanseennses 13
Table 01.07 - Cylinder-pistoON-WIiSt PIiN UNiT.....c..ceieiiiieiciie e ciee et e e see e et e e e see e e e staeeessteeesssssaeessseeeeasseeesnnsneessnseneean 14
Table 01.10 - Cylinder NEA UNit = ValIVE.....ueeii ittt e e e e e et e e e e e e e s e e abbaeeeeeesesastaareeeeeesanstaaneaaeas 15
Table 01.11 - ROCKiNg |€VErs SUPPOIT UNIT.......iiiiiuiieeiiiieiecieieseeeeescteeeeste e e e e teeeestteeeesstaeeesssaeeesnsseeeasssseesansseeesnsseesessseenanes 16
Table 01.12 - CYliNAEI NBAU COVEN...coei ittt e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e eesabaaaeeaeeeesstbaaaeaeeeeasssasasaaeeeaassesenaans 17
Table 01.13 = DIiVING PUIIEY....eeii ettt e ettt e e et e e st e e e e et e e e e ataaeasstaeeeansseeeanssaeeesssseeeansseseanssaeaesnsasesansseeennnnns 18
TablE 01.14 - DEIVEN PUIIEY .ceii ittt e e ettt e e e e e e b e e e e e e e e eeabaaaeaaeeeeasaasseaaaeeseaassaaessaeesanssssaeaaeessensnrannes 19
Table 01.15 - Crankcase cover - CrankCase COONING.......cciciiiiiiiiiie e ettt tee st e e et e e st e e e s ta e e e s ssteeesensaaeesnaeaeesssaeesnnnns 20
L] o] SR O s @ 11 o TU T oo FO PP UUPR 21
Lo [ J K T o Yo =T ol o 0[5 Yo USSR 22
Table 01.20 - Stater - ElECtriC STArtr . i eiiei ittt ettt e sttt e e sttt e e ettt e e s s abteeesabaeee s sbaeeseasteeesabaeeesnsbeeennnnee 23
Table 01.21 - FIYWNEEI MAGNETO...cc.uiiiiiiiieee ettt e eee ettt e e et e e st e e e et e e e e e eeeeeassaaee e staeeeassseeeassaeeassaeeaansseeesnssneensnseeanans 24
Table 01.23 - Flywheel magneto COVEr - Ol fIltI.......oii ettt e et et e e e e etr e e e e entae e eeanaeas 25
Table 01.25 - REAUCTION UNIt..iiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiie ettt sttt et e sttt e sab e e s at e e s hbeesateesabeessbeesabeesateesabeesabeesabeenaseesabeesaneens 26
Table 01.36 - Throttle body - Injector - INAUCLION JOINT.......ciiiiiiiiiiiieee et e e et e e e e e e earreeeeeeeeeans 27

B o LR 0 b | 1=Y o ol OO PP PP PP 29

R o R O I R N o 11 =T SRR SPRRRPINY 30
Y T o T A (ol o =L R @ o =T 171/ o PSSP 31
Table 02.01 - FrameE/DOOYWOIK......ccuviiiveieieecteeete et ete e cte e ettt e e e e etae e s beeeteeestbeeeseeestbeeesseessseeesesessseeeseseesseeasseeasaeensesensseeseean 31
REY L0 A TR 7= T oL AP 33
Table 02.26 = FrONt SHIEIA......eiii ettt ettt e ettt e e sttt e e s aba e e s sabbeeesbbeeesasbbeesssbeaeesnbbeeesanbaeesnaseeas 34
Table 02.30 - Front glove-box - KNEe-gUArd PanEl.........ccueiiiiuiiii ittt e e e et e st e e e s nr e e e anataeesennaaeesnnaeeean 38
Table 02.31 - CeNtral COVET = FOOTIESES. ..iiiuuiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt et e e st e e e sttt e e s bt e e e sabeeeesbbeeesaabaeessabbeeesabeeesaasseessaneeas 44
Table 02.32 - Side COVEI = SPOIIEI..ccc i iiie ettt e e e st e e e te e e s saaeeeessteeeeassaeessseeeaassaeeeanssaeessnseaeassesesnnsseeesseeenan 46
Table 02.33 - Wheel huoSIiNg = MUABUAIT. ........ooiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e sttt r e e e e e e e e baaaeeeaeeeseaaabeeeaeeseenassbeseeeeseannsens 50
Table 02.34 - Helmet huosing - UNAersaddle...........uuiiieiiieeiiiie et ee ettt e et e e et e e st e e e s e e e antaeeesnnaaeesnneeean 52
Table 02.37 - Rear CoVEr - SPIash GUAIT. ... et e e e e e sttt e e e e e e s e bbb e e e e e e e eenaaaraeeaeeeeesassaesaaessannes 53
Table 02.38 - Plates = EMBIEMS.....oiiiiiiieiiie ettt ettt sae e e b b e s at e e sb b e e sab e e sab e e sabeessbeesabeesabeesabeesabeesnseenars 55

B o L0 e I Vo [o [ (=Y =T | TSRO 58
Table 02.44 - REAI [UGEAGE FACK....cccuiiieiieee ettt e e ettt e e et e e e st e e e e abeeeeataeeeassaaeeessaeeeassseeeassaeeassaeeaansseeeassnaessnseeanans 59
TADIE 02.45 = DIIVING MIITOI/Su e iveieeie it eeite et ete e et e ette e eteeette e ebeeetreesbeeetseesseeesseessseeesseesaseeesseeaaseeesseeesseenseeesaseenseeenteeenseas 60
TADIE 02,46 = LOCKS. ¢ .veeiutieeteeetie ettt sttt ettt sttt et sttt e st e st e st e e bt esabe e s bt e sabe e e abeesab e e e aseesabeeeabeesabeeeaseesabeeeabeesabeeebeesabeeenbeenane 61
TABIE 02.47 = FUEH TANK..ttiiiiitiie ettt e sttt e sttt e e e a bt e e s bt e e e sabaeeeebbeeesaabaeessabbeeeaasbeeesnbaeessabbeeesnsteeesaneeas 63
] o] [ 017 1o T o Yo LT = YAy =1 s PSS 64
Table 02.61 - ANti-PerCOlation SYSTEM....ccii it e e e e e e st r e e e e e e e s ttaaeeeaeeeseaaraeeeaeeseasssseaeeeesaansssraneeeesannnes 66

o ETa T [T Ty A == V-SSR RTRUSRUPN 67
Table 03.01 - HaNAIEhars COVEIAEES. ... .uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt e e e e e e ctte e e e e e e e e tbteeeeeeeeesabaesaeeeeeaasstrasaeaesaasstbaseeeseeasansassaaaaeanas 67
Table 03.02 - Meter combiNation = CrUSCOTO. . ..uiiiuiiiiieeiie ettt ettt st e s be e st esbeesbeesbeesbeesbeesneeeas 70

02/10/2020 Page 3 / 92 H PIASGIO



' - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| | }p, 'y £ AT Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
Nlrs — o NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

. 2020 (EMEA)

Table 03.06 - HAaNAIEDArS = IMASTET Ciluiicuuiiiiieiiieiiieiiie st sttt sttt ste e st e st e e st e e s beesabeesabeesabeessseessbeesaseesabeesnseesaseesnseennne 72
U T o L= a1 T T AV 41T L SRS 73
Table 04.01 - SWINZINE @IMN...uiiiiiiiie ettt e ettt e e ettt e e etee e e seteeeeastbaeeeataaeestseaeaastsseaassasessssaeeastsssaassssesasssseessssseeassseesnssenns 73
Table 04.02 - Fork/steering tube - Steering DEArING UNIt.......cciiiuiiiiiiiiiecie ettt ettt e ere e ereeere e beereens 74
Table 04.10 - Rear suspension = SHOCK @bSOIDEI/S......cuui ittt ebe e ste e e are e s beeeabe e saveeeaneas 78
Table 04,11 - FrONt WREEI.....eiiiiieieee ettt sttt e st e et e s e bt e e ab e e sa b e e s abeesa bt e sab e e sabeesaneesabeesaseesabeenaneens 79
TAbIE 04,12 - REAI WHEEL...iiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt et st e et e e e ba e e be e e baeeabeeeabaeeabeeeabaeenbeesabaeenbeeenbaeenbeesnsaeenseean 80
Braking SYStEM = TranSIMIiSSIONS. . .uuiiiitiieeeitiieeeeittteesitteee e teeeestaeeesaaeeessteeeasssseeesssaeeeansseeeanssseeeassanaeansseeeannsseeeassseeesnssenesnnsseessnens 82
Table 05.02 - Brakes pipes = CAliPEIS (ABS).....ccuieeeiiuieeeeiiieeeeiteee e ettt e e eeteeeeetaeeeetbeeeesstaeeeessaeesssseseaassseeeasssseeesreeeannseeseansenns 82
STt Tor= ]I A =Y o PR OPRR 84
Table 06.01 - SElECtors - SWItChES = BULLONS. ... cciiuiiiiieiiieeiee ettt etee st e et e st eebe e sbeeebeesbeessbeessbaeenbeesnbaeeseeenbaeenseesnses 84
Table 06.03 - Front headlamps - TUIN SIZNAI [aMIPS.....eiiiiiiie e ee e e e st e e st e e srnaeeeesnaaeeeeseeeesnneeas 85
Table 06.04 - Rear headlamps - TUIN SIZNAI JaMPS.......ciiiiiiieciiiee e e e e et e e e et e e e e e ab e e e saseeeesabeeeeesreeeenneeas 86
Table 06.05 - Remote control sWitChes - Battery = HOMMN....oouuiii ittt e e e st e e et e e ennaae e e snraeeeans 87
Table 06.06 - Voltage Regulators - Electronic Control Units (ecu) - H.T. COil..ccciiuiiiieiiiieiiiieeeciee et 88
Table 06.08 - Main Cable NArNESS.....ccouiiiiiiiiieeee ettt ettt et e st e e sa et e shbe e bt e e shb e e bt e e sas e e bt e e sbbeebeeennneeneees 90
Y ETT LT o F= Yo Lol PSP P PPPT R OPPPPPPPPPON 92
Table 07.01 - Complete wear and MaintENANCE Kil.......oeiiiiiiieiiie e e e e et e e e saae e e e nre e e esnaaeeeennees 92

02/10/2020 Page 4 / 92 H PIASGIO



Vespa GTS 300
NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5
2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

Finished products

Code Validity

NVGS90EU13

NVGSBRAU14

NVGSBREU13

NVGSD3AU14

NVGSG3CU16

NVGSHQAU14

NVGSLDEU13

NVGSNVDU16

NVGSR7EU13

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech([T]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020

Page 5/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP



_ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
' PPV o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
hul L NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |

000097 01.21 8 021114 04.02 46 1A011207 01.18 12
002440 02.25 3 021210 04.02 25 1A011220 01.10 14
002440 04.01 14 030115 02.25 2 1A011379 01.07 3
002440 04.10 15 031153 04.01 21 1A011500 01.23 15
002440 04.10 9 097733 06.06 22 1A011611R 01.20 1
003053 03.01 6 119219 04.02 4 1A0116235 01.25

003056 01.45 14 122637 01.21 2 1A011902 01.45

003056 01.45 18 127927 05.02 15 1A011905 01.45 1
003056 02.33 12 145298 01.19 9 1A011977 01.15 15
003056 06.08 16 145298 02.55 23 1A011990 01.42 2
003058 04.10 18 145298 02.61 17 1A01206301 01.05 1
003058 05.02 21 145298 04.10 22 1A01206302 01.05 1
006416 04.01 19 145298 05.02 9 1A012076 01.13 11
006422 04.02 37 145298 06.08 26 1A012079 01.13 2
006635 01.15 2 145298 06.08 9 1A012092 01.13 3
006635 04.02 45 149104 04.02 34 1A012092 07.01 5
006731 03.06 17 149104 04.10 16 1A012834 01.18 21
006731 04.02 5 149104 04.11 4 1A012853 01.21 4
006975 04.02 53 149104 04.12 8 1A0128565 01.23 1
006975 04.10 24 149104 05.02 13 1A012937 01.13 6
006976 02.25 20 157716 02.31 4 1A013022 01.11 7
006976 06.04 3 157716 02.32 11 1A013202 01.14 2
008108 03.01 9 174085 04.02 22 1A013204 01.14 8
008457 06.03 10 174088 04.02 23 1A013269 01.14 6
008457 06.04 11 174874 04.02 19 1A013271 01.14 7
0111094 04.02 10 177408 04.02 28 1A013363 01.07 1
012138 02.47 17 177414 04.02 36 1A0133640M 01.07 2
012528 04.02 16 177436 04.02 32 1A0133640N 01.07 2
012533 01.45 13 177442 04.02 39 1A01336400 01.07 2
012533 01.45 17 177443 04.02 38 1A0133640P 01.07 2
012533 02.33 11 177445 04.02 29 1A0134325 01.10 1
012533 02.34 4 177451 04.02 6 1A013591R01 01.06 1
012533 02.44 3 177494 04.02 33 1A013591R02 01.06 1
012535 04.01 20 177609 04.02 47 1A013640 01.36 5
012535 04.02 24 177610 04.02 44 1A013666 01.07 4
012543 03.06 3 178150 04.10 2 1A013667 01.07 5
012789 04.02 48 181351 02.37 12 1A013926 01.12 8
012789 04.12 15 191117 02.46 28 1A013926 07.01 7
013763 02.37 8 191189 02.25 12 1A014002 01.10 18
013777 02.34 5 192598 02.33 7 1A014318 06.06 11
013777 02.44 4 194423 04.12 14 1A014335 01.42 13
013836 06.06 34 195482 06.06 7 1A0143690A 01.11 8
013880 02.47 5 198513 04.02 3 1A01436908 01.11 8
015330 03.06 5 199190 02.26 3 1A0143690C 01.11 8
015585 01.21 3 199190 02.30 5 1A014447 01.10 4
015727 02.33 6 199190 06.05 10 1A014720 01.15 5
015856 06.06 21 1A001903 04.10 12 1A014961 01.15 8
015996 02.37 6 1A003053 01.11 16 1A015201 01.42 14
016343 02.25 18 1A003628R 01.05 2 1A017571 01.42 7
016404 02.37 7 1A003985 01.12 7 1A0175725 01.42 1
016406 01.20 6 1A003991 01.14 17 1A018283 01.36 9
016406 02.47 4 1A005376R 01.25 3 1A0183125 01.23 11
016406 06.06 25 1A005928 01.18 16 1A018515 01.36 2
016406 06.06 5 1A008144 01.13 5 1B000678 01.45 12
016406 06.08 15 1A0093875 01.21 5 1B000860 02.34 1
016408 04.02 27 1A009397 01.23 23 1B000888 02.32 3
016408 04.10 4 1A009397 01.23 8 1B000888 02.32 4
018536 06.03 4 1A009598 01.13 13 1B001014 02.31 7
018575 01.05 14 1A009598 07.01 4 1B001078 02.38 6
018639 01.36 7 1A009684 01.11 1 1B001096 03.01 8
018639 02.47 2 1A009686 01.11 4 1B001417 02.38 7
018639 05.02 4 1A009718 01.10 8 1B001591 06.06 19
020008 04.10 11 1A009730 01.10 5 1B001615 02.47 16
020104 02.37 9 1A009942 01.36 8 1B001752 02.30 38
020106 01.20 7 1A010537 01.10 12 1B001876 02.46 5
020106 06.05 6 1A010691R 01.12 5 1B0033315 02.01 5
021108 04.10 5 1A011176 01.10 15 1B003379 02.26 9

02/10/2020 Page 6 / 92 E PIASGIO



' P Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Vs 'y 09 A Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5
2020 (EMEA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |
1B003380 02.26 8 1B005786 02.32 2 1B00695300090 02.31 1
1B0034460000C 02.30 8 1B00578600090 02.32 2 1B006953000BR 02.31 1
1B0034470000C 02.30 9 1B005786000BR 02.32 2 1B006953000D03 02.31 1
1B003454 02.55 18 1B005786000D03 02.32 2 1B006953000G02 02.31 1
1B003455 02.55 21 1B005786000G02 02.32 2 1B006953000HQ 02.31 1
1B003456 02.55 19 1B005786000HQ 02.32 2 1B006953000LD 02.31 1
1B003658 02.30 22 1B005786000LD 02.32 2 1B006953000NV 02.31 1
1B003695 02.61 1 1B005786000NV 02.32 2 1B006953000R7 02.31 1
1B003712 02.01 2 1B005786000R7 02.32 2 1B0069534 02.31 1
1B003721 02.61 2 1B005787 02.32 1 1B007155000C1 02.39 1
1B003727 02.55 13 1B00578700090 02.32 1 1B007793 06.03 3
1B003878 06.06 2 1B005787000BR 02.32 1 1B008361 02.61 3
1B003904 02.32 5 1B005787000D03 02.32 1 1B008392 02.61 12
1B003939 06.06 30 1B005787000G02 02.32 1 1C000368 02.25 15
1B003942 06.05 4 1B005787000HQ 02.32 1 1C000384 02.25 10
1B003943 06.06 23 1B005787000LD 02.32 1 1C000518 02.25 17
1B003953 06.08 12 1B005787000NV 02.32 1 1C000523 04.02 49
1B003958 06.06 29 1B005787000R7 02.32 1 1C000870 05.02 5
1B004020 02.46 2 1B0057880000C 02.37 1 1C001044 04.12 18
1B004022 02.46 1 1B005803 02.32 6 1C001145 04.10 14
1B004592R 02.47 15 1B00580300090 02.32 6 1C001153 04.02 12
1B004649 02.46 32 1B005803000BR 02.32 6 1C001228 04.02 56
1B004806 02.47 8 1B005803000D03 02.32 6 1C001867 02.25 4
1B005489 02.33 8 1B005803000G02 02.32 6 1C001969 04.02 31
1B005642 03.02 4 1B005803000HQ 02.32 6 1C002059R 05.02 16
1B005757000NV 02.01 1 1B005803000LD 02.32 6 1C002175 04.12 12
1B0057575 02.01 1 1B005803000NV 02.32 6 1C002344 04.12 11
1B00575750090 02.01 1 1B005803000R7 02.32 6 1C0025285 04.02 1
1B005757500BR 02.01 1 1B00580400090 02.32 5 1C0025295 04.02 30
1B005757500D03 02.01 1 1B005804000BR 02.32 5 1C002702 02.25 8
1B005757500G02 02.01 1 1B005804000D03 02.32 5 1C002710 05.02 2
1B005757500HQ 02.01 1 1B005804000G02 02.32 5 1C002747 05.02 1
1B005757500LD 02.01 1 1B005804000HQ 02.32 5 1C002894 04.01 15
1B005757500R7 02.01 1 1B005804000LD 02.32 5 1C003398 02.25 9
1B005761 03.01 1 1B005804000NV 02.32 5 1C003698R 04.12 16
1B00576100090 03.01 1 1B005804000R7 02.32 5 1C003699 05.02 24
1B005761000BR 03.01 1 1B005808 02.44 1 1C003737 05.02 26
1B005761000D03 03.01 1 1B005812 02.44 5 1C003738 05.02 25
1B005761000G02 03.01 1 1B005869 02.30 39 1C003739 05.02 23
1B005761000HQ 03.01 1 1B006218 02.34 2 1C003741 05.02 22
1B005761000LD 03.01 1 1B006291 02.46 6 1C003936 02.25 1
1B005761000NV 03.01 1 1B006323 03.01 2A 1C00394100098B 04.11 1
1B005761000R7 03.01 1 1B00632300090 03.01 2A 1C0039420009B 04.12 1
1B005762 03.01 2B 1B006323000BR 03.01 2A 1C004263 04.11 2
1B005762000G02 03.01 2B 1B006323000D03 03.01 2A 1C004265 04.12 3
1B005762000NV 03.01 2B 1B006323000HQ 03.01 2A 1C004529R 04.02 18
1B005763 06.03 3 1B006323000LD 03.01 2A 1C004531R 04.10 1
1B005764 03.01 10 1B006323000R7 03.01 2A 1C00461400090 04.11 1
1B005767 02.30 1 1B006376 03.06 10 1C00461500090 04.12 1
1B00576700090 02.30 1 1B006393000C2 02.39 1 1C005766 04.01 8
1B005767000BR 02.30 1 1B006418 06.04 4 1D0001275 04.02 51
1B005767000D03 02.30 1 1B006477000C1 02.39 1 1D000261 06.03 7
1B005767000G02 02.30 1 1B006497 02.37 5 1D000261 06.03 9
1B005767000HQ 02.30 1 1B006548 02.37 15 1D000261 06.04 10
1B005767000LD 02.30 1 1B006623 06.03 12 1D000261 06.04 8
1B005767000NV 02.30 1 1B00668400090 02.26 1 1D000504 06.06 6
1B005767000R7 02.30 1 1B006684000BR 02.26 1 1D001138 01.23 14
1B005775000K1 02.26 5 1B006684000D03 02.26 1 1D001143 06.06 17
1B005775000LD 02.26 5 1B006684000G02 02.26 1 1D001143 06.06 26
1B005775500R7 02.26 5 1B006684000HQ 02.26 1 1D001143 06.08 10
1B005776000K1 02.26 6 1B006684000LD 02.26 1 1D001338 02.46 10
1B005776000LD 02.26 6 1B006684000NV 02.26 1 1D001598 03.02 1
1B005776500R7 02.26 6 1B006684000R7 02.26 1 1D001636 06.05
1B005777000K1 02.26 7 1B0066844 02.26 1 1D001698 06.01 10
1B005777000LD 02.26 7 1B006700 06.01 12 1D001824 06.01 5
1B005777500R7 02.26 7 1B006789 06.06 32 1D0019356 02.25 16
1B005785 02.33 5 1B006828 03.06 1 1D001983 01.20 5

02/10/2020 Page 7 / 92 E PIASGIO



_ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
' PPV o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
hul L NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |
1D002038 02.46 29 287913 01.18 4 483918 01.18 10
1D002296 06.01 4 288245 01.45 19 484034 01.05 10
1D002297 06.01 2 288245 02.32 13 484123 01.11 10
1D002526 06.01 11 288245 02.33 4 485047 01.05 22
1D002560 06.04 1 288245 02.37 14 485080 01.19 3
1D002665 03.02 3 288245 02.55 11 485655 01.05 16
1D002713 06.04 9 288245 04.02 14 485703 01.25 14
1D002714 06.04 7 288474 01.23 17 485868 01.18 14
1D003004 06.03 1 290860 06.08 5 486081 01.05 12
1D003323 06.06 18 291017 06.06 9 486324 01.13 10
1D003330 06.08 1 291570 06.08 4 486324 01.14 19
1D003554R 02.47 12 292507 06.08 6 487936 01.14 14
1D003587 06.08 1 293256 06.08 2 497042 03.06 13
1D003607 06.03 6 294678 03.01 5 497042 03.06 15
1D003608 06.03 8 294877 06.01 3 56127R 04.01 9
1G000161 02.38 8 295789 02.25 14 561433 04.02 50
1R000318 06.05 1 296456 02.39 3 563728 04.12 13
1R000373 01.02 3 296458 06.03 2 564629 01.18 22
1R000374 01.02 2 297498 02.30 25 56484R 04.02 40
1R000458 07.01 1 297498 06.01 13 56484R 04.12 5
1R000467 03.06 16 297498 06.01 6 57313R 02.55 12
231590 04.02 21 298594 02.46 7 57314R 02.55 20
241936 02.46 15 298729 02.46 27 57326R 02.01 6
241936 02.61 4 298729 05.02 28 57327R 02.01 8
252420 02.30 19 298731 02.46 3 575607 02.30 21
252945 06.08 3 298838 02.46 8 575819 02.30 14
253937 02.46 9 299071 02.37 17 576464 02.38 2
254485 01.45 15 299557 02.01 13 576546 02.47 14
254485 02.31 6 299972 02.30 33 577128 02.46 20
254485 02.33 9 299972 02.46 18 577129 02.46 17
254485 02.37 4 2B0059385 02.38 9 577131 02.46 16
254485 02.47 7 2D0005355 06.06 31 577175 02.30 18
254485 02.55 27 2H003007000A1 02.38 11 5771750090 02.30 18
254485 02.55 4 2H003175000A1 02.38 14 57717500BR 02.30 18
254485 02.55 8 2H003199000A1 02.38 4 57717500D03 02.30 18
257134 06.08 27 2H003199000A2 02.38 4 57717500G02 02.30 18
257614 02.30 23 2H003201 02.38 10 57717500HQ 02.30 18
258146 01.45 5 2H003202 02.38 13 57717500LD 02.30 18
259166 01.45 16 2H003205 02.38 3 57717500NV 02.30 18
259349 02.30 15 2H003939 02.38 15 57717500R7 02.30 18
259349 04.02 15 2H004047 02.38 12 577183 02.55 9
259349 06.05 9 319532 05.02 19 577187 02.55 28
259830 06.05 3 414838 01.11 17 577195 02.55 5
260918 01.45 10 414838 01.15 7 577201 02.55 16
260918 01.45 20 414838 01.15 9 577395000C 02.30 12
266845 04.01 6 414838 01.23 12 577396000C 02.30 11
267038 04.10 3 414838 02.33 10 577397 02.01 4
267917 03.06 4 414838 02.47 3 577398 02.01 3
268158 04.10 8 430585 01.14 10 577399 02.30 27
268596 02.30 10 431065 01.05 24 577400 02.30 28
268596 02.30 20 431089 01.14 9 577405000C 02.01 14
268596 02.44 6 433232 01.14 16 577447 02.30 29
269755 01.25 13 434885 01.13 7 577453 02.30 34
270793 02.46 33 434947 02.25 11 577456 02.46 11
271740 04.01 7 435629 01.10 2 577468 02.30 24
271779 04.01 13 436438 01.10 7 577471 02.46 14
272750 04.01 17 436695 01.18 6 577492 02.39 2
272836 05.02 8 436947 01.42 12 577594 02.30 31
273460 04.01 16 4789853 01.15 3 577594 06.08 29
273754 01.05 13 479132 01.45 4 577620 02.30 35
273754 02.25 5 479515 01.21 7 577620 02.46 19
274246 01.14 18 479882 02.37 11 577620 02.46 23
277916 01.05 19 480853 01.10 3 577861 02.30 26
277916 01.07 9 483226 01.14 3 58115R 06.05 7
277916 01.18 25 483711 01.10 6 58233R5 02.37 10
285536 01.23 19 483767 01.05 17 58233R5 02.37 16
285846 01.10 10 483914 01.10 9 582787 04.02 9

02/10/2020 Page 8 / 92 E PIASGIO



_ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
' PPV o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
hul L NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |
582828 04.02 11 641901 06.06 10 82723R 01.18 15
582850 02.25 6 642032 06.01 8 82737R 01.20 4
582851 02.25 7 642054 01.21 1 82753R 01.14 5
582988 06.01 7 643413 04.10 23 82755R 01.23 3
582990 02.46 24 647161 05.02 18 82782R 01.18 11
583158 06.05 1 647161 07.01 9 827831 01.45 6
584121 02.46 22 648294 02.33 2 82783R 01.18 8
584599 06.01 1 6483975 04.02 2 828217 01.13 12
584654 02.39 5 649635 05.02 7 82831R5 01.10 16
584669 02.55 25 65007545 04.02 7 828662 01.19 2
584843 06.08 13 65069345 04.02 8 82878R 01.05 8
597149 04.10 7 650755 04.01 11 828961 04.11 6
597150 04.02 26 650907 04.02 43 828961 04.12 10
597317 04.01 10 651029 02.33 1 828961 05.02 29
597564 04.12 6 65102900BR 02.33 1 82897R 01.23 6
597565 04.12 7 65102900D03 02.33 1 8290405 01.23 7
597679 04.11 3 65102900G02 02.33 1 829206 01.25
597679 04.12 2 65102900HQ 02.33 1 82948R 01.18 1
597857 04.01 4 65102900LD 02.33 1 82952R 01.21 10
597914 04.01 5 65102900NV 02.33 1 829534 01.12 1
598143 04.10 6 65102900R7 02.33 1 829536 01.12
598237 04.01 23 6510295090 02.33 1 829593 01.18 3
598277 04.11 2 653501 02.55 15 829661 01.05 15
598278 04.12 3 656003 02.47 13 82991R 01.23 4
598358 02.39 6 656021 02.47 10 830056 01.45 8
598715 04.12 4 656022 02.47 9 830057 01.45 11
598917 04.01 2 656219 02.38 1 830061 01.05 18
599059 04.01 24 656220 02.38 5 830061 01.36 6
599077 04.01 22 656437 02.55 17 830061 04.10 21
599208 01.42 3 656449 02.55 22 83018R 01.05 4
599208 01.42 9 656648 02.31 10 83018R 01.25 5
599250 04.01 18 657046 03.06 11 830249 01.12 3
599561 02.25 13 657111 02.55 1 83082R 01.25 2
5A000479 04.01 1 666139 05.02 12 831995 01.45 3
5A000656 04.02 42 667152 04.12 17 8319970P 01.45 2
5A001008 04.02 18 668021 05.02 11 8319970P 07.01 3
5A001113 04.02 12 668021 07.01 8 832130 01.05 20
600161 04.01 3 668762 06.08 21 833673 01.14 13
601026 04.02 55 668874 03.06 2 833674 01.14 12
601556 04.02 20 6691152 04.02 41 833701 01.05 7
614188 01.36 10 669282 04.02 54 834187 01.42 10
615795 06.06 33 669282 04.10 20 834187 02.01 12
620236 02.37 13 673243 03.06 9 840504 01.23 10
620395 02.01 7 675510 02.47 18 840507 01.23 21
620395 02.01 9 675874 02.55 24 840533 01.13 8
620415 02.46 21 680071 06.06 20 8410015 01.25 6
620693 02.30 37 680228 06.06 8 841782 01.42 5
621582 02.47 1 709047 02.01 11 842385 01.21 9
6218305 06.05 2 709047 02.33 3 842389 01.23 5
622839 02.55 29 709047 02.55 7 842390 01.19 8
623162 02.47 6 709047 04.02 35 843568 01.23 16
623575 02.32 12 709047 04.10 17 844094 01.12 9
623673 02.55 2 709047 04.11 5 844483 04.10 10
623920 02.44 2 709047 04.12 9 844582 01.05 11
638534 02.46 4 709047 05.02 14 844730 01.23 9
639560 06.06 27 709047 05.02 20 8447595 01.23 2
640485 01.10 13 709099 02.25 21 844927 01.42 4
640879 01.21 11 825079 03.02 5 8449404 01.42 8
640879 06.08 8 82518R 01.14 4 844964 01.15 12
641204 06.08 14 82545R 04.10 13 845861 01.05 23
641532 06.08 11 825952 01.18 9 846098 01.18 24
641548 02.30 17 826165 01.23 18 847116 01.18 17
641599 06.06 28 82635R 01.23 20 847277 01.18 18
641599 06.08 25 82635R 07.01 2 847928 01.18 19
641643 06.06 16 8263885 01.42 6 847929 01.18 2
641709 06.06 1 82649R 01.18 7 847931 01.25 9
641859 06.01 9 827085 01.05 21 8481875 01.25 1

02/10/2020 Page 9 / 92 E PIASGIO



' — Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
( P A 09 A Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
WA= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

| Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. | | Code | No. table | Pos. |
848452 01.42 11 B016807 01.23 13 CM178604 03.01 3
849898 01.36 4 B016808 01.10 17 CM178606 02.55 10
855636 01.14 11 B016808 02.25 19 CM178607 02.30 13
872635 01.12 2 B017342 01.07 11 CM178609 02.32 7
8738755 01.25 7 B019290 01.11 3 CM178610 02.30 6
874549 01.15 10 B019290 01.11 6 CM179101 02.26 2
874549 01.15 6 CM001902 02.55 31 CM179101 02.32 9
874803 01.20 3 CM001904 01.12 10 CM179201 02.30 16
875005 01.07 7 CM001904 01.19 7 CM179201 02.31 2
875096 01.07 6 CM001904 02.55 32 CM179201 02.37 3
875111 01.05 26 CM001905 02.55 33 CM179201 02.46 13
875113 01.07 8 CMO001907 02.55 34 CM179201 02.55 3
8768835 01.15 1 CM001908 02.55 14 CM179201 02.55 6
877136 01.12 6 CM001908 02.55 35 CM179202 06.04 6
877289 01.21 6 CM001914 02.61 14 CM179301 02.30 40
877309 01.11 9 CM001914 02.61 15 CM179301 02.37 2
877528 01.19 1 CM001915 02.55 36 CM179301 02.55 26
877790 01.15 13 CM001922 01.19 6 CM179301 04.02 13
878626 01.19 4 CM002905 02.61 16 CM179302 02.31 5
878872 06.06 12 CM002910 01.45 7 CM179303 06.04 2
878940 01.19 5 CMO006311 02.30 36 CM180701 03.01 7
879081 01.23 22 CM006903 02.55 37 CM180701 03.02 2
879916 01.11 2 CM006904 06.08 20 CM180702 03.02 6
879916 01.11 5 CMO006906 06.08 19 CM225730 06.08 7
880285 04.02 52 CM006907 06.08 19 CM283424 02.61 6
880893 01.11 14 CM006908 05.02 30 CM283427 02.61 5
880950 01.13 9 CM006908 06.08 23 CM283439 02.61 7
9004461229000 04.10 25 CM006910 02.61 19 CM283701 02.61 9
939278 05.02 6 CM006910 06.08 22 CM283702 02.61 8
951685 02.34 3 CMO006912 06.08 20 CM2874055 02.61 10
967351 02.25 22 CM012811 02.46 25 CM291201 01.36 3
969224 05.02 3 CM012813 02.46 26 CM291701 01.36 1
969224 06.06 7 CMO013201 06.08 18 CM2930215 01.02 1
969348 06.06 15 CM013202 02.61 18 CM2930235 01.02 1
975855 02.01 10 CM013202 06.08 18 CM294407 05.02 10
AP8104614 02.61 13 CM013203 02.61 20 CM294702 01.13 1
AP8113004 03.06 18 CM017403 06.03 5 CM294803 05.02 17
AP8133945 03.06 19 CM017406 02.30 30 CM294902 01.13 4
B000526 04.10 19 CMO017406 06.03 11 CM294902 07.01 6
B005195 06.06 35 CM017406 06.04 12 CM295304 03.06 14
B005629 06.08 28 CM017408 02.30 3 CM295603 03.06 12
B013841 01.11 15 CMO017409 03.01 4 CM295801 01.11 12
B014925 01.11 13 CM017410 02.30 7 CM295802 01.11 12
B014970 01.11 11 CMO017410 02.31 9 CM295803 01.11 12
B015956 01.05 3 CMO017410 02.32 8 CM303401 02.45 2
B015956 01.05 9 CM017410 02.46 31 CM303402 02.45 1
B015956 01.15 4 CM017410 04.02 17 CM3073029 06.03 3
B015957 01.05 5 CMO017811 06.08 24 CM3117015 01.14 15
B015957 01.07 10 CM023703 02.46 12 CM311801 01.14 1
B015959 01.05 6 CM025707 02.47 11 CM316201 01.36 1
B016425 01.05 25 CMO067806 04.01 12 CM31620245 01.36 1
B016426 01.18 5 CM071822 06.05 5 CM316301 01.14 1
B016426 02.39 4 CM077703 02.55 30 CM319106 04.12 3
B016426 06.06 24 CMO077703 06.08 17 CM319109 04.11 2
B016426 06.06 4 CM083306 06.06 14 D9004468091 02.26 4
B016774 01.18 13 CM083801 03.06 8 D9004468091 06.04 5
B016774 01.20 2 CM083802 03.06 7
B016774 06.06 13 CM087722 03.06 6
B016777 01.18 20 CM162202 01.25 10
B016777 05.02 27 CM177969 02.61 11
B016792 01.15 11 CM178601 02.30 32
B016792 01.15 14 CM178601 02.30 4
B016792 01.18 23 CM178601 02.31 8
B016792 06.06 3 CM178601 02.32 10
B016805 01.25 12 CM178601 02.46 30
B016806 01.25 11 CM178604 02.30 2
B016807 01.10 11 CM178604 02.31 3

02/10/2020 Page 10 / 92 E PIASGIO



- Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
' a Ny . o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5
. 2020 (EMEA)

I 7T cnine
01.02
Engine, assembly

2
| Pos. | Code | Descripion ________Jayl __ Varants |
1 CM2930215 Engine assembly 300 4T/4V E5 1 Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 CM2930235 Engine assembly 300 4T/4V E5 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

2 1R000374 Gask. set thermic unit 1
3 1R000373 Gaskets kit 1

02/10/2020 Page 11 / 92 g 26\88}9



Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

Engine prefix: MD31M

L servicel]

I 7T cneine

01.05

Crankcase

25 26 18 22

20

| Pos. | Code | Descripon | au| Variants
1 1A01206301 Complete crankcase 1st cat. 1
1 1A01206302 2nd cat. complete crankcase 1
2 1A003628R Stud bolt 4
3 B015956 Pin d.9,5 h=15 2
4 83018R Radial ball bearing 15x42x13 2
5 B015957 Locating dowel 2
6 B015959 Circlip 25x26,9x1,2 1
7 833701 Radial ball bearing 20x47x14 1
8 82878R Gasket ring 20-32-7 1
9 B015956 Pin d.9,5 h=15 2
10 484034 Nozzle 1
11 844582 Nozzle D 1.1 1
12 486081 Engine support silent-block 2
13 273754 O-ring 2
14 018575 Screw M5x10 1
15 829661 Qil pressure valve 1
16 485655 Spring 1
17 483767 Lower oil bulkhead 1
18 830061 Screw w/ flange M5x16 4
19 277916 Locating dowel #7,5x12 1
20 832130 Complete oil level dipstick 1
21 827085 Gasket ring 14,43x9,19x2,62 1
22 485047 Upper oil bulkhead 1
23 845861 Filter door insert 1
24 431065 Gasket 1
25 B016425 Screw w/ flange M6x60 10
26 875111 Gasket 1
02/10/2020 Page 12 / 92 E plagaio




’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
2 . o000 Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

) 2020 (EMEA)

| Group [HFNE
01.06
Crankshaft
L service [l
1
@~ 7 ~
‘\\s:\ \
L ’
(7 B
N~ S
; N
m
1A013591R01 Crankshaft, assy. class 1
1 1A013591R02 Crankshaft, assy. class 2 1

02/10/2020 Page 13 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
. o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M

- NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

| Group [HFRE

01.07

Cylinder-piston-wrist pin unit

L senice [

7
2 5 6
4
1 3
[ ] -
L ] N
P N
11
9 8
10 11

m
1 1A013363 Cylinder - piston - pin - parts- rings assembly

2 1A0133640M Piston + piston pin Cat 1 "M" 1
2 1A0133640N Piston + piston pin Cat. 2 "N" 1
2 1A01336400 Piston + piston pin Cat. 3 "0" 1
2 1A0133640P Piston + piston pin Cat. 4 "P" 1
3 1A011379 Compression ring 1
4 1A013666 Qil scraper section 1
5 1A013667 Qil scraper section 1
6 875096 Snap ring 2
7 875005 Piston pin 1
8 875113 Cylinder base gasket 0,6 mm 1
9 277916 Locating dowel #7,5x12 2
10 B015957 Locating dowel 2
11 B017342 O-ring 4

02/10/2020 Page 14 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
YYDV . o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

[ Group B
01.10
Cylinder head unit - Valve
L service [

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1A0134325 Cylinder head assembly 1
2 435629 Stud bolt M7 2
3 480853 Exhaust pipe gasket 1
4 1A014447 Exaust valve ¢ 22.2 mm 2
5 1A009730 Valve, in ¢ 25 mm 2
6 483711 Lower cap 4
7 436438 Valve gasket ring 4
8 1A009718 Spring 4
9 483914 Upper cap 4
10 285846 Valve half-cone 8
11 B016807 screw M6x112,5 2
12 1A010537 Nut M8 x 1.25 4
13 640485 Temperature gauge 1
14 1A011220 Water outlet union 1
15 1A011176 Bleed screw 1
16 82831R5 Thermostat 1
17 B016808 Torx Screw M5x20 2
18 1A014002 Cylinder head gasket 0,3 mm 1

02/10/2020 Page 15 / 92 H PIASGIO



Vespa GTS 300

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

| croup [HFIN

01.11

Rocking levers support unit

17
m

1 1A009684 Intake rocker with roller

2 879916 Rocker arm adjuster nut 2
3 B019290 Adjuster screw 2
4 1A009686 Exhaust rocker with roller 1
5 879916 Rocker arm adjuster nut 2
6 B019290 Adjuster screw 2
7 1A013022 Rocker arms axis 2
8 1A0143690A Camshaft with i.p. A 1
8 1A0143690B Camshaft with i.p. B 1
8 1A0143690C Camshaft with i.p. C 1
9 877309 Camshaft plate 1
10 484123 Screw w/ flange 2
11 B014970 Timing system gear 1
12 CM295801 Decompressor counter weight A 1
12 CM295802 Decompressor counter weight B 1
12 CM295803 Decompressor counter weight C 1
13 B014925 Decompression spring 1
14 880893 Decompression counter weight 1
15 B013841 Washer 1
16 1A003053 Hex socket screw M5x30 1
17 414838 screw M6x35 1

02/10/2020 Page 16/92 E piASGIo




¢ PPV T Vespa GTS 300

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

I 7T cneine

01.12

Cylinder head cover

//' >N
- /_L-\\ )
9
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 829534 Head cover 1
2 872635 Special screw 5
3 830249 Damper drift 5
4 829536 Head cover gasket 1
5 1A010691R Qil draining body with i.p. 1
6 877136 Self tapping screw M5x20 4
7 1A003985 Gasket 1
8 1A013926 Ignition spark plug NGK MR7BI-8 1
9 844094 Engine oil breather pipe 1
10 CM001904 Hose clamp 1
02/10/2020 Page 17/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP



- Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
PPV o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
== NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

. 2020 (EMEA)

| crou [HFIR
01.13
Driving pulley
L servicel]

m Description Variants
1 CM294702 Complete roller housing 1
2 1A012079 Roller contrast 1
3 1A012092 Sliding block 3
4 CM294902 Pin roller 6
5 1A008144 Circlip 1
6 1A012937 Fixed driving half pulley 1
7 434885 Plain washer 17x32x1 1
8 840533 Flat washer 12.1x36x2 1
9 880950 Belleville spring 1
10 486324 Nut M12x1.25 1
11 1A012076 Toothed pulley 1
12 828217 Special screw 1
13 1A009598 V-belt 1
02/10/2020 Page 18/92 E piASGIo




Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

| crou [HFIR

01.14

Driven pulley

L servicel]

m
1 CM316301 Driven pulley complete with clutch

1 CM311801 Driven pulley complete with clutch 1
2 1A013202 Sec. fixed sheave 1
3 483226 Snap ring 1
4 82518R Roller cage 20x29x18 1
5 82753R Bearing 17x30x7 1
6 1A013269 Guide pin 4
7 1A013271 Roller 4
8 1A013204 Sec.sliding sheave 1
9 431089 Gasket ring 2
10 430585 Gasket 1
11 855636 Gasket ring 50,52x1,78 1
12 833674 Cup 1
13 833673 Variator spring 1
14 487936 Clutch side cap 1
15 CM3117015 Centrifugal clutch assembly 1
16 433232 Ring nut 1
17 1A003991 Clutch drum 1
18 274246 Flat washer 22x12,1x1 1
19 486324 Nut M12x1.25 1
02/10/2020 Page 19/92 E piASGIo




Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

L servicel]

I 7T cneine

01.15

DY B Crankcase cover - Crankcase cooling

m
1 8768835 Transmission cover with U.P.

2 006635 Snap ring 1

3 4789853 Radial bearing 15x35x11 1

4 B015956 Pin d.9,5 h=15 2

5 1A014720 Cover soundproofing material 1

6 874549 Screw w/ flange 1

7 414838 screw M6x35 2

8 1A014961 Cooling Cover 1

9 414838 screw M6x35 1

10 874549 Screw w/ flange 1

11 B016792 Screw w/ flange M6x30 6

12 844964 Hose clamp 1

13 877790 Bracket with U.P. 1

14 B016792 Screw w/ flange M6x30 1

15 1A011977 Air filter 1

02/10/2020 Page 20/92 H piASGIo




’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
2 . o0 o~ Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M

= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

| Group [AFE

01.18

Oil pump

L service [l

20
18
19
12
14
13
17
15§
%@
o4 LB 21
25 By,
) 23
22

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 82948R Qil pump assembly 1

2 847929 Carter-oil pump gasket 1

3 829593 Screw w/ flange M5x35 2

4 287913 Oil pump gear 1

5 B016426 Screw w/ flange M6x14 1

6 436695 Belleville spring @6,4x@20x2 1

7 82649R Qil pump chain 1

8 82783R Qil pump control pinion 1

9 825952 0O-Ring seal ring 1

10 483918 Oil seal washer 1

11 82782R Timing chain pinion 1

12 1A011207 Chain tensioner rod 1

13 B016774 Flanged hexagon screw M6x25 1

14 485868 Chain tensioner rod spacer 1

15 82723R Camshaft chain 1

16 1A005928 Fixed pad 1

17 847116 Timing system cover 1

18 847277 Complete chain tensioner 1

19 847928 Cylinder/chain tensioner gasket 1

20 B016777 Screw w/ flange M6x16 2

21 1A012834 Motor oil cup 1

22 564629 Hose clamp 1

23 B016792 Screw w/ flange M6x30 7

24 846098 Gasket 1

25 277916 Locating dowel #7,5x12 3

02/10/2020 Page 21 / 92 E Zl:gg:}o



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
YYDV . o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

| crou [HFIR
01.19
Cooler pump
L servicel]

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 877528 Water pump cover 1

2 828662 Screw M5x22 3

3 485080 O-ring 1

4 878626 Pump-cylinder hose 1

5 878940 By-pass pipe 1

6 CM001922 Hose clamp 2

7 CMO001904 Hose clamp 2

8 842390 Drive key 1

9 145298 Lock-strap L= 180 mm 1

02/10/2020 Page 22 / 92 H 2';:‘33:»0



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| . 2o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

| Group R
01.20
Stater - Electric starter
L service |

5
3 4
| Pos. | Code | Descrpion _______ _Jayl _____ Varants |
1 1A011611R Starter motor 1
2 B016774 Flanged hexagon screw M6x25 2
3 874803 Electric starter gear 1
4 82737R Starter motor gear 1
5 1D001983 Starter cable 1
6 016406 Spring washer 6,4x11,8x1 1
7 020106 Nut M6 1

02/10/2020 Page 23 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
{ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
' NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

| Group [HFE
01.21
Flywheel magneto
L service [l
10
£ & J -
9 !
m
1 642054 Stator (Kokusan)
2 122637 Low head socket screw M6x30 3
3 015585 Self-tapping screw M5x12 2
4 1A012853 Rotor complete with hub 1
5 1A0093875 Complete freewheel 1
6 877289 Hex socket screw M6x24 6
7 479515 Break washer 6
8 000097 Transmission key 1
9 842385 Plain washer 1
10 82952R Special nut 1
11 640879 Hose clamp 2,7x132 1

02/10/2020 Page 24 / 92 H PIASGIO



Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

| crou [HFIR

01.23

Flywheel magneto cover - Oil filter

L servicel]

14

15

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1A0128565 Flywheel cover 1
2 8447595 Water pump shaft assy. 1
3 82755R Bearing 28x8x9 2
4 82991R Gasket ring 1
5 842389 Pump impeller drive key 1
6 82897R Gasket ring 20x30x5 1
7 8290405 Timing plug assembly 1
8 1A009397 Packing 1
9 844730 Water pump impeller cpl. 1
10 840504 Flywheel housing cover gasket 1
11 1A0183125 Cable support bracket 1
12 414838 screw M6x35 9
13 B016807 screw M6x112,5 1
14 1D001138 Minimum oil pressure sensor 1
15 1A011500 Washer 10,5X17X1,5 1
16 843568 Intake oil filter 1
17 288474 O-ring 20,35x1,78 1
18 826165 Qil filter plug 1
19 285536 O-ring 31,47x1,78 1
20 82635R Qil filter 1
21 840507 Qil filter special screw 1
22 879081 Qil dipstick 1
23 1A009397 Packing 1

02/10/2020 Page 25/92 E piASGIo




’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
v, -~ Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

| crou [HFIR
01.25
Reduction unit

6
| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
1 8481875 Side cover 1
2 83082R Gasket ring 38x50x7 1
3 1A005376R Bearing 30.55.13 1
4 829206 Circlip 1
5 83018R Radial ball bearing 15x42x13 1
6 8410015 Transmission shaft Z=21/50 1
7 8738755 Driven pulley shaft z 15 7Z=14 1
8 1A0116235 Rear wheel axle 1
9 847931 Gasket 1
10 CM162202 Reduction unit breather pipe assembly 1
11 B016806 Screw w/ flange M8x40 1
12 B016805 Screw w/ flange M8x45 6
13 269755 Hex socket screw M8x12 1
14 485703 Washer 8.2x12x1 1
02/10/2020 Page 26/92 E piASGIo




’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| Ny .Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

- 2020 (EMEA)

[ Group B
01.36
Throttle body - Injector - Induction joint
L service [

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 CM31620245 Throttle body with E.C.U. 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]

Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 CM316201 Throttle body with E.C.U. 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 CM291701 Throttle body with E.C.U. 1
2 1A018515 Induction joint with U.P. 1
3 CM291201 Injector 1
4 849898 Spring 1
5 1A013640 Injector support 1
6 830061 Screw w/ flange M5x16 2
7 018639 Hex screw M6x20 3

02/10/2020 Page 27 / 92 H PIASGIO



Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

L servicel]

| crou [HFIR

01.36

Throttle body - Injector - Induction joint

4
2
| Pos. | Code | Description
1A009942 Induction joint gasket 1
9 1A018283 Throttle body hose 1
10 614188 Hose clamp 2

02/10/2020

Page 28/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP



Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

| crou [HFIR

01.42

Silencer

L servicel]

m
1 1A0175725 Silencer complete with protection

2 1A011990 Protection 1

3 599208 Hex screw M8x30 3

4 844927 Flat washer 3

5 841782 Rubber spacer 3

6 8263885 Graphite bushing 1

7 1A017571 Exhaust manifold 1

8 8449404 Hose clamp 1

9 599208 Hex screw M8x30 3

10 834187 Spring washer 16x8,2x2,2 3

11 848452 Flat washer 19,3x8,2x2,5 3

12 436947 Nut 2

13 1A014335 Lamda sensor 1

14 1A015201 Clip 1

02/10/2020 Page 29/92 H piASGIo




Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

I 7T cneine

01.45

Air filter

15

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
1 1A011905 Air cleaner case 1
2 8319970P Air filter PREMIUM 1
3 831995 Packing 1
4 479132 Air filter closing knob 2
5 258146 Self-tap screw M3x20 6
6 827831 Cap 1
7 CM002910 Hose clamp 1
8 830056 Knurled bushing 4
9 1A011902 Air cleaner sleeve / throttle body 1
10 260918 Hose clamp 1
11 830057 Bushing 2
12 1B000678 Special cap screw M6x55 2
13 012533 Notched washer 6,6x11x0 2
14 003056 Flat washer 6,4x12x1 2
15 254485 Spring plate M6 2
16 259166 screw 1
17 012533 Notched washer 6,6x11x0 1
18 003056 Flat washer 6,4x12x1 1
19 288245 Self locking nut M6 1
20 260918 Hose clamp 1
02/10/2020 Page 30/92 E pIASGI0




Vespa GTS 300

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

Engine prefix: MD31M

, NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5
g 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.01

Frame/bodywork

L service [l

| Pos. | Code | Description

1 1B005757500LD Body with U.P., painted 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005757500G02 | Body with U.P., painted 1 Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005757000NV Body with U.P., painted 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005757500D03 | Body with U.P., painted 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005757500HQ Body with U.P.,, painted 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B00575750090 Body with U.P., painted 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005757500BR Body with U.P., painted 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005757500R7 Body with U.P., painted 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B0057575 Body with U.P. 1

2 1B003712 Lock support 1

3 577398 Not available 1

4 577397 Not available 1

5 1B0033315 Front shield 1

6 57326R Complete left footrest 1

02/10/2020 Page 31/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.01

Frame/bodywork

L service [l

| Pos. | Code | Description
7 620395 Spring 1
57327R Complete right footrest 1
9 620395 Spring 1
10 975855 screw 4
11 709047 Spring washer 4
12 834187 Spring washer 16x8,2x2,2 2
13 299557 Cover 2
14 577405000C Spoiler cover 2 Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020 Page 32 / 92 H PIASGIO



Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

L servicel]

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.25

Stand/s

m
1 1C003936 Centre stand with U.P.

2 030115 Hex screw M10x130 1
3 002440 Self locking nut M10 1
4 1C001867 Spacer 1
5 273754 O-ring 2
6 582850 Internal lateral stand spring 1
7 582851 Lateral stand spring 1
8 1C002702 Pad 1
9 1C003398 Side Stand with i.p. 1
10 1C000384 Stand pin 1
11 434947 O-ring 12,42x1 2
12 191189 Gasket 2
13 599561 Spring 1
14 295789 Spring 1
15 1C000368 Support bracket sensor 1
16 1D0019356 Side stand switch 1
17 1C000518 Guard 1
18 016343 Washer 2
19 B016808 Torx Screw M5x20 2
20 006976 Spring washer 12x6,4x0,5 2
21 709099 Hex socket screw M6x16 2
22 967351 Pad 1
02/10/2020 Page 33/92 E piAGGIO




’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

YYDV . o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
£ LL NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

B 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.26

Front shield

L service [l

m
1B006684000NV Painted steering cover Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]

Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006684000G02 | Painted steering cover 1 Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B00668400090 Painted steering cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006684000LD Painted steering cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006684000R7 Painted steering cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006684000BR Painted steering cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006684000D03 | Painted steering cover 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006684000HQ Painted steering cover 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B0066844 Steering cover 1
2 CM179101 Self-tapping screw 1
3 199190 Expansion plug 1
4 D9004468091 Gripper clip 3
5 1B005775000LD Upper emblem 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]

Model version:Supertech[T]

02/10/2020 Page 34 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.26

Front shield

L service [l

| Pos. | Code ] Descripton __________Jaowl _______ _ Variants ___________|

Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

5 1B005775000K1 Upper emblem 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

5 1B005775500R7 Upper emblem 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B005776000LD Intermediate decoration 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B005776500R7 Intermediate decoration 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]

02/10/2020 Page 35 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Y. o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.26

Front shield

L service [l

[ Pos. | __Code ] Descripton __________Jaoy| ______ __ Variants __________|

Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B005776000K1 Intermediate decoration 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

7 1B005777000LD Lower emblem 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech([T]
Country:europe[EU]

7 1B005777500R7 Lower emblem 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

7 1B005777000K1 Lower emblem 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]

02/10/2020 Page 36 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
' NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.26

Front shield

L service [l

| Pos. | Code ] Descripton __________Jaowl _______ _ Variants ___________|

Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1B003380 Right-hand shield edge 1
9 1B003379 Left-hand shield edge 1

02/10/2020 Page 37 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| Ny .Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

- 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.30
Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel

|_Pos. | Code | Description

1 1B005767000G02 | Painted front top box 1 Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005767000NV Painted front top box 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005767000D03 | Painted front top box 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005767000HQ Painted front top box 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005767000LD Painted front top box 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005767000BR Painted front top box 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B00576700090 Painted front top box 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005767000R7 Painted front top box 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005767 Front glove comp. 1
2 CM178604 Self-tap screw 4
3 CMO017408 Plate 2
4 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 2
5 199190 Expansion plug 2
6 CM178610 Self-tapping screw 2

02/10/2020 Page 38 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
YYDV . o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.30

Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel
L service [

| Pos. | Code | Descrpion _________Jayl ____ Varants |
7 CM017410 Spring plate 4

8 1B0034460000C Net panel (1) 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

9 1B0034470000C Net panel (r) 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020 Page 39 / 92 H PIASGIO



' - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
' Ny . -~ Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
' NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

- 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.30

Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel

L service [l

40
>3
35
| _Pos. | Code | Description

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

10 268596 Plug screw

11 577396000C Right flap 1 Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020 Page 40 / 92 g PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.30
Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel
L service [
40
35
[ Pos L code | Descrigton _________lawl ______ __  ariants____________

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

12 577395000C Left flap 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

13 CM178607 Self tapping screw 2

02/10/2020 Page 41 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.30
Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel
L service]
40
D3
35
| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
14 575819 Bag holder hook 1
15 259349 Screw M4,2x13 2
16 CM179201 Metric screw M6x22 1
17 641548 Washer 8,6x6,2x1 1
18 57717500G02 Glove compartment door 1 Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]

Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

18 57717500NV Glove compartment door 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

18 57717500D03 Glove compartment door 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

18 57717500HQ Glove compartment door 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

18 57717500LD Glove compartment door 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

18 57717500BR Glove compartment door 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

18 5771750090 Glove compartment door 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

18 57717500R7 Glove compartment door 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

18 577175 Glove compartment door, unpainted 1
19 252420 Square 1

02/10/2020 Page 42 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
N .. Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M

' NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.30
Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel
L senice [
40
D3
35
| Pos. | Code | Descripon _____Jay|  variants |
20 268596 Plug screw 4
21 575607 Pawl 1
22 1B003658 Spring 1
23 257614 Door fixing bracket 2
24 577468 Counter flap 1
25 297498 Self tapping screw 3
26 577861 Lever 1
27 577399 Spring 1
28 577400 Pin 1
29 577447 Rim 1
30 CMO017406 Plate 2
31 577594 Spring clamp 2
32 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 2
33 299972 Special screw 1
34 577453 Lock lever 1
35 577620 Self locking nut 1
36 CMO006311 Flap packing 1
37 620693 Sound proof panel 2
38 1B001752 Top box cover 1
39 1B005869 plate 1
40 CM179301 Screw M6x16 1

02/10/2020 Page 43 / 92 E PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

' g o A 5 Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M

, NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5
. 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.31

Central cover - Footrests

m

1B006953000G02 | Painted footrest Colour: Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]

Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006953000D03 | Painted footrest 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe([EU]

1 1B006953000HQ Painted footrest 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006953000LD Painted footrest 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006953000NV Painted footrest 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006953000BR Painted footrest 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B00695300090 Painted footrest 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B006953000R7 Painted footrest 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B0069534 Footrest 1

2 CM179201 Metric screw M6x22 1

3 CM178604 Self-tap screw 6

4 157716 Expansion plug 6

5 CM179302 Metric screw TBC 2

6 254485 Spring plate M6 2




’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
» Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
; ' NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.31
Central cover - Footrests

| Pos | __Code | Descripon __________Jaoy| ___________ Variants |
7 1

1B001014 Battery cover

CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 4
9 CMO017410 Spring plate 4
10 656648 Kit strips, footboard 1

02/10/2020 Page 45 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.32

Side cover - Spoiler

10 7
m
1B005787000G02 | Right side cover Colour: Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]

Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005787000NV Right side cover 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe([EU]

1 1B005787000HQ Right side cover 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005787000D03 | Right side cover 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005787000LD Right side cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B00578700090 Right side cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005787000BR Right side cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005787000R7 Right side cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005787 Right side cover raw (unpainted) 1
2 1B005786000G02 | Left side cover 1 Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

2 1B005786000NV Left side cover 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020 Page 46 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.32
Side cover - Spoiler

10 7
m
1B005786000D03 | Left side cover Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

2 1B005786000HQ Left side cover 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

2 1B005786000LD Left side cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

2 1B005786000R7 Left side cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

2 1B00578600090 Left side cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

2 1B005786000BR Left side cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

2 1B005786 Left side cover raw (unpainted) 1
3 1B000888 Pad 3
4 1B000888 Pad 3
5 1B005804000G02 | Spoiler right terminal 1 Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]

Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

5 1B005804000NV Spoiler right terminal 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

5 1B005804000D03 | Spoiler right terminal 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020 Page 47 / 92 E PIASGIO



¢ PPV T Vespa GTS 300

- 2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

Engine prefix: MD31M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.32

Side cover - Spoiler

m

1B005804000HQ Spoiler right terminal

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

5 1B005804000LD Spoiler right terminal

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe([EU]

5 1B00580400090 Spoiler right terminal

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

5 1B005804000BR Spoiler right terminal

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe([EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

5 1B005804000R7 Spoiler right terminal

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

5 1B003904 Spoiler right terminal raw (unpainted)

1B005803000G02 | Spoiler left terminal

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B005803000NV Spoiler left terminal

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B005803000D03 | Spoiler left terminal

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B005803000HQ Spoiler left terminal

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B005803000LD Spoiler left terminal

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020 Page 48/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP




¢ PRPY T Vespa GTS 300

- 2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

Engine prefix: MD31M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork

02.32

Side cover - Spoiler

10 7
m
1B005803000BR Spoiler left terminal Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B00580300090 Spoiler left terminal 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B005803000R7 Spoiler left terminal 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

6 1B005803 Spoiler left terminal 1

7 CM178609 Self-tap screw 1

8 CMO017410 Spring plate 1

9 CM179101 Self-tapping screw 1

10 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 2

11 157716 Expansion plug 2

12 623575 Fairing fixing plate 2

13 288245 Self locking nut M6 2

02/10/2020 Page 49 / 92 E PIASGIO




’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.33

Wheel huosing - Mudguard
L service [l

m
65102900G02 Front mudguard Colour: Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]

Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 65102900NV Front mudguard 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe([EU]

1 65102900D03 Front mudguard 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

1 65102900HQ Front mudguard 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

1 65102900LD Front mudguard 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

1 65102900BR Front mudguard 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 65102900R7 Front mudguard 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

1 6510295090 Front mudguard 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1 651029 Front mudguard 1
2 648294 Screw with shank M6x25 3
3 709047 Spring washer 3
4 288245 Self locking nut M6 3
5 1B005785 Mudguard crest 1
6 015727 Self tapping screw 2,9x9,5 2

02/10/2020 Page 50 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
g . o0 2 Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

) 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.33

Wheel huosing - Mudguard
L service [l

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
7 192598 Cap 2
1B005489 Rear mudguard 1
9 254485 Spring plate M6 1
10 414838 screw M6x35 1
11 012533 Notched washer 6,6x11x0 1
12 003056 Flat washer 6,4x12x1 1

02/10/2020 Page 51 / 92 H PIASGIO



Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

' g o A 5 Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M

, NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5
. 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.34

Helmet huosing - Undersaddle
L service [l

| Pos | ___Code | Descripon __________Jaoy| ____________ Variants |
1

1 1B000860 Helmet huosing

2 1B006218 Under seat cover 1
3 951685 screw 2
4 012533 Notched washer 6,6x11x0 2
5 013777 Washer 6.4x13x1.5 2

02/10/2020 Page 52 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
YYDV . o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.37

Rear cover - Splash guard
L service [l

m

1B0057880000C Rear splash guard Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

CM179301 Screw M6x16
CM179201 Metric screw M6x22
254485 Spring plate M6
1B006497 License plate

015996 Screw M4x12

016404 Flat washer 4,2x7,6x0,9
013763 Flat washer 4,2x12x1
020104 Nut M4

O[N] |wN
Wwlwlw|k ||k~

02/10/2020 Page 53 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
YYDV . o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.37

Rear cover - Splash guard
L service [l

(S
| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
10 58233R5 Reflector 2
11 479882 Spacer 4
12 181351 Spring plate 4
13 620236 Splash guard 1
14 288245 Self locking nut M6 2
15 1B006548 Rear reflector support 1
16 58233R5 Reflector 1
17 299071 Pad 1

02/10/2020 Page 54 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
YYDV . o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

) 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.38
Plates - Emblems

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 656219 """Vespa"" front label" 1
2 576464 Shield "Piaggio" 1
3 2H003205 Adhesive dataplate "300" 1
4 2H003199000A2 Name plate "GTS SUPER" 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]

Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

4 2H003199000A1 Name plate "GTS SUPER" 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

5 656220 """Vespa"" lateral label" 1
6 1B001078 Name plate "Vespa For children" 1
7 1B001417 Adhesive dataplate ABS-ASR 1
8 1G000161 Tyre pressure label 1

02/10/2020 Page 55 / 92 H PIASGIO



' - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| N . -~ Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

- 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.38

Plates - Emblems

|_Pos. | ___cCode |

Description

9

2B0059385

Name plate E5/E10

1

10

2H003201

Adhesive dataplate "S"

1

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

11

2H003007000A1

Rim decal "SPORT"

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

12

2H004047

Trimmings kit "GTS SUPER SPORT"

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

13

2H003202

Name plate "T"

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

14

2H003175000A1

Rim decal "T"

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]

02/10/2020

Page 56/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP




Vespa GTS 300

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Engine prefix: MD31M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.38
Plates - Emblems

| Pos. | Code | Description
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]
15 2H003939 Adhesive dataplate "Hpe"

02/10/2020

Page 57/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP



Vespa GTS 300

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.39
Saddle/seats
L service [l
°
AN
5 Y
)
4 o 5 1
y //
8 /7 )
// J -
/ G 2
6 3
m
1B006477000C1 Saddle assembly Black with yellow stitching Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]
1 1B006393000C2 Saddle assembly black 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe([EU]
Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe([EU]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]
1 1B007155000C1 Saddle assembly black 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]
2 577492 Pad 2
3 296456 Stop buffer 2
4 B016426 Screw w/ flange M6x14 2
5 584654 Fuse puller tool 1
6 598358 Shock absorber tool 1
02/10/2020 Page 58 / 92 H PIASGIO




’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Y. o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.44

Rear luggage rack

L service [l

m

1B005808 Complete luggage carrier handle
623920 screw torx

012533 Notched washer 6,6x11x0
013777 Washer 6.4x13x1.5

1B005812 Plug

268596 Plug screw

[N O NN NV | S I
L N N

02/10/2020 Page 59 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
2 . o000 Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

) 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.45

Driving mirror/s

L service [l

7

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
1 CM303402 Rh side mirror 1
2 CM303401 Lh side mirror 1

02/10/2020 Page 60 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
. o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M

- NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.46
Locks
L senice [

30

31

g—
D ee
29
10
m

1 1B004022 Lock kit
2 1B004020 Hewn key with transponder 1
3 298731 Gasket ring 1
4 638534 Immobilizer antenna 1
5 1B001876 Lock body 1
6 1B006291 Complete lock block 1
7 298594 Flat washer 1
8 298838 Cylinder retainer spring 1
9 253937 Spring 1
10 1D001338 Key switch 1
11 577456 Bracket 1
12 CM023703 Saddle lock 1
13 CM179201 Metric screw M6x22 4
14 577471 plate 1
15 241936 Self locking nut M6 2
16 577131 Spring 1
17 577129 Lever 1
18 299972 Special screw 1
19 577620 Self locking nut 1
20 577128 Joint 1
21 620415 Spring 1
22 584121 Hexagonal-head screw 2
23 577620 Self locking nut 2
24 582990 Solenoid valve 1
25 CM012811 Saddle cable 1
26 CM012813 Seat emergency opening transmission 1
27 298729 Hose clamp 1
28 191117 Hose clamp 1

02/10/2020 Page 61 / 92 E Zl:gg:}o



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.46
Locks
L service [l

| Pos | __Code | _______ Descripon __________Jaoy| ____________ Variants |
29 1

1D002038 Bike finder
30 CM178601 Self tapping screw D4.2x16 1
31 CMO017410 Spring plate 1
32 1B004649 Cover 1
33 270793 TBCIC Screw 2

02/10/2020 Page 62 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
v, -~ Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
0247

Fuel tank

L service [l

| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
1 621582 Fuel tank 1
2 018639 Hex screw M6x20 2
3 414838 screw M6x35 1
4 016406 Spring washer 6,4x11,8x1 3
5 013880 Flat washer 16x6,5x1,5 3
6 623162 Spacer 2
7 254485 Spring plate M6 2
8 1B004806 Fuel tank gasket 1
9 656022 Plug 1
10 656021 Tank cover gasket 1
11 CM025707 Indicator fuel level 1
12 1D003554R Fuel pump 1
13 656003 Gasket 1
14 576546 Ring nut 1
15 1B004592R Fuel pipe complete with joints 1
16 1B001615 Hose clamp 1
17 012138 Self locking nut 1
18 675510 Hose clamp 1
02/10/2020 Page 63/92 E pIASGI0




Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

Engine prefix: MD31M

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.55

Cooling system

| Pos. | Code | Description
1 657111 Coolant tank 1
2 623673 Expansion tank plug 1
3 CM179201 Metric screw M6x22 2
4 254485 Spring plate M6 1
5 577195 Joint 1
6 CM179201 Metric screw M6x22 2
7 709047 Spring washer 1
8 254485 Spring plate M6 2
9 577183 Radiator, assy 2
10 CM178606 Self tapping screw 4,2x16 2
11 288245 Self locking nut M6 6
12 57313R Lower joint-left radiator connection pipe 1
13 1B003727 Upper connection joint pipe 1
14 CMO001908 Hose clamp 1
15 653501 Head coupling tube 1
16 577201 Lower joint-right radiator connection pipe 1
17 656437 Lower joint pipe 1
18 1B003454 Hose radiator LH-upper joint 1
19 1B003456 Hose coolant tank-upper joint 1
20 57314R pipe 1
21 1B003455 Hose radiator RH-upper side 1
22 656449 Joint for water pipes 1
23 145298 Lock-strap L= 180 mm 5
24 675874 Hose clamp 2
25 584669 Fan engine 1
26 CM179301 Screw M6x16 3
27 254485 Spring plate M6 3
28 577187 Left air duct 1

02/10/2020 Page 64/92 E pIASGI0




’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
YYDV . o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

B 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.55
Cooling system

24 35
9 ()
R // v \
17 ) ke
) /:ﬁ:’j 7)
/,./' _/"// ‘ :
T 23 7=
- 15 AT
36 36 e td
- ) J
7
i 23
Qe ?
14°*
13
22 34
| Pos. | Code | Description
29 622839 Right air duct 1
30 CMO077703 Guard 1
31 CM001902 Hose clamp 1
32 CM001904 Hose clamp 3
33 CM001905 Hose clamp 4
34 CM001907 Hose clamp 4
35 CMO001908 Hose clamp 1
36 CMO001915 Hose clamp 3
37 CMO006903 Pipes/cables retainer spring 3
02/10/2020 Page 65 / 92 H PIASGIO




’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
' 4 Ny, Y . Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

TN Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
02.61
Anti-percolation system
L senice [
G
15 -
4
@
B
/ 5
| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |

1 1B003695 Canister 1
2 1B003721 Canister support 1
3 1B008361 Canister bracket 1
4 241936 Self locking nut M6 2
5 CMm283427 Fuel tube 1
6 CM283424 Fuel tube 1
7 CM283439 pipe 1
8 CM283702 Hose clamp 1
9 CM283701 Hose clamp 2
10 CM2874055 Solenoid valve 1
11 CM177969 pipe SAE J30 R11-A O R12 1/4" L=510 1
12 1B008392 Complete breather pipe 1
13 AP8104614 Pressure valve 1
14 CMO001914 Hose clamp 1
15 CM001914 Hose clamp 3
16 CM002905 Hose clamp 2
17 145298 Lock-strap L= 180 mm 1
18 CM013202 Pipes/cables retainer spring 1
19 CMO006910 Molletta 2
20 CM013203 Sheet edge spring 1

02/10/2020 Page 66 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| Ny .Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

- 2020 (EMEA)

T Handlebars/Steering
03.01

Handlebars coverages
L service [

m
1B005761000G02 | Front booby hatch Colour: Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]

Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005761000NV Front booby hatch 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005761000D03 | Front booby hatch 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005761000HQ Front booby hatch 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005761000LD Front booby hatch 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005761000BR Front booby hatch 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005761000R7 Front booby hatch 1 Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B00576100090 Front booby hatch 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1B005761 Front booby hatch 1
2A 1B006323000R7 Rear handlebars cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

2A 1B006323000LD Rear handlebars cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020 Page 67 / 92 H PIASGIO



’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Y. o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

) 2020 (EMEA)

T Handlebars/Steering
03.01

Handlebars coverages
L service [

m
1B006323 Rear handlebars cover
2A 1B006323000HQ Handlebar rear cover 1 Model version:"Sport" version[SP]

Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

2A 1B006323000BR Rear handlebars cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

2A 1B00632300090 Rear handlebars cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

2A 1B006323000D03 | Handlebar rear cover 1 Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

2B 1B005762 Handlebar rear cover 1
2B 1B005762000NV Handlebar rear cover 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

2B 1B005762000G02 Handlebar rear cover 1 Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

3 CM178604 Self-tap screw 1
4 CM017409 Spring plate 1
5 294678 Self tapping screw 3.5x16 2
6 003053 Washer 2
7 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 4
8 1B001096 Instrument panel frame 1 Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]

02/10/2020 Page 68 / 92 E PIASGIO



' Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
l 4 Ny . % Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
' NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

T Handlebars/Steering
03.01

Handlebars coverages
L service [

| Pos. | Code ] Descripton __________Jaowl _______ _ Variants ___________|

Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

9 008108 Spring plate

10 1B005764 Instrument panel frame 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020 Page 69 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| . 2o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

T Handlebars/Steering

03.02

Meter combination - Cruscotto
L service |

1
6
a
2
4
m
1D001598 Meter combination Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

2 CM180701 Self tapping screw D4x16 4 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

02/10/2020 Page 70 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
' 4 Ny, Y . Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

T Handlebars/Steering

03.02

Meter combination - Cruscotto
L service |

[ Pos. | __Code ] Descripon __________Jaowy| _______ _  Variants __________|

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

3 1D002665 Instrument cluster 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

4 1B005642 Instrument support 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

5 825079 Screw M5x16 4 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

6 CM180702 Self tapping screw 4 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020 Page 71 / 92 E PIASGIO



Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

Engine prefix: MD31M

T Handlebars/Steering
03.06

Handlebars - Master cil.

| Pos. | Code | Descripon ______Jay|  varants |
1 1B006828 Handlebar with U.P. 1
2 668874 Hex socket screw 1
3 012543 Flat elastic washer with internal toothing 17x10,3x2 |1
4 267917 Flat washer 18x10,2x2,5 1
5 015330 Nut M10 1
6 CMO087722 Throttle control sleeve assembly 1
7 CMO083802 Grip, r.h. 1
8 CM083801 Grip, I.h. 1
9 673243 Anti vib.weight trailing 2
10 1B006376 Countersunk head torx srew 2
11 657046 Spring 2
12 CM295603 Rear master cylinder 1
13 497042 Brake lever 1
14 CM295304 Front brake hydraulic pump 1
15 497042 Brake lever 1
16 1R000467 Brake system bleeding kit 1
17 006731 Gasket 1
18 AP8113004 Washer 10x14x1,6* 4
19 AP8133945 Bleeder raccord 2

02/10/2020 Page 72/92 E piASGIo




’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
. o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M

- NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

T Suspensions - Wheels
04.01

Swinging arm
L servicel]

7
14
¢ 4 11 € 22 -
oy
) 910
¢ 1
14 J 3 8 10 @@ @
3
. > @@.
1
32 \
21
13
6
@
5
| Pos. | Code | Description
1 5A000479 Chassis side swinging arm 1
2 598917 Bush 2
3 600161 Roller cage 2
4 597857 Spacer 290.00 mm 1
5 597914 Hex socket screw M12x324 1
6 266845 Washer 1
7 271740 Nut M12 1
8 1C005766 Complete swinging arm on engine side 1
9 56127R Roller cage 2
10 597317 Bush 2
11 650755 Spacer 2
12 CMO067806 Spacer 189.00 mm 1
13 271779 Hex socket screw M10x215 1
14 002440 Self locking nut M10 2
15 1C002894 Silentblock support bracket 1
16 273460 Bush 2
17 272750 Silent-block 1
18 599250 Silent-block 1
19 006416 Circlip 1
20 012535 Washer 2
21 031153 Bolt 2
22 599077 Spacer 1
23 598237 screw M10x220 1
24 599059 Spring 1

02/10/2020 Page 73 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

g o AL Vespa GTS 300
=Z NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5
. 2020 (EMEA)

Engine prefix: MD31M

I T Suspensions - Wheels

04.02

Fork/steering tube - Steering bearing unit

L servicel]

49
s
@ e aa
@ @@
m Description Variants
1 1C0025285 Steering tube complete with arm 1
2 6483975 Suspension arm with I.P. 1
3 198513 Roller cage 2
4 119219 Gasket ring 2
5 006731 Gasket 2
6 177451 Piston pin 1
7 65007545 Lower steering bearing 1
8 65069345 Upper thrust ring 1
9 582787 Washer of the steering 1
10 0111094 Steering tube ring nut 1
11 582828 Collar 1
12 5A001113 Front suspension cover 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]

Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

12 1C001153 Front suspension cover 1 Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

02/10/2020 Page 74/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP




¢ PRPY T Vespa GTS 300
£ NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5
: 2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

Engine prefix: MD31M

I T Suspensions - Wheels

04.02

Fork/steering tube - Steering bearing unit

L servicel]

|_Pos. | Code | Description

Variants

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

13 CM179301 Screw M6x16

14 288245 Self locking nut M6

15 259349 Screw M4,2x13

16 012528 Washer

17 CM017410 Spring plate

R INININ|F |-

18 5A001008 Complete front shock absorber

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

18 1C004529R Complete front shock absorber 1 Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]

02/10/2020 Page 75/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP




¢ PRPY T Vespa GTS 300
£ NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5
: 2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

Engine prefix: MD31M

I T Suspensions - Wheels

04.02

Fork/steering tube - Steering bearing unit

L servicel]

m Description Variants
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]
19 174874 Pad 1
20 601556 Shock absorber connection bracket 1
21 231590 Elastic spring 1
22 174085 Pad 1
23 174088 Washer 1
24 012535 Washer 1
25 021210 Nut 1
26 597150 screw 2
27 016408 Spring washer 13,75x8,15x4,5 2
28 177408 O-ring 1
29 177445 Washer 1
30 1C0025295 Pin and shock absorber support 1
31 1C001969 Gasket ring 1
32 177436 Drawn cap 2
33 177494 Ring 1
34 149104 Hex socket screw M8x40 2
35 709047 Spring washer 2
36 177414 Washer 1
37 006422 Circlip 1
38 177443 Gasket ring 1
39 177442 Drawn cap 1
40 56484R Brake disc 1
41 6691157 Front ABS tone wheel 1
42 5A000656 Screw 6
43 650907 Rear wheel hub with U.P. 1
44 177610 Bearing 1
02/10/2020 Page 76/92 E pIASGI0




Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

L servicel]

I T Suspensions - Wheels

04.02

Fork/steering tube - Steering bearing unit

m Description Variants
45 006635 Snap ring 1
46 021114 Nut 1
47 177609 Cap 1
48 012789 Split pin 1
49 1C000523 Cover 1
50 561433 Front suspension arm cover 1
51 1D0001275 ABS sensor 1
52 880285 Torx Screw 2
53 006975 Washer @5,3x@10x0,5 2
54 669282 Flat washer 2
55 601026 Cover 1
56 1C001228 Brake pipe support bracket 1
02/10/2020 Page 77/92 H pIASGI0




’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
. Y. Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M

= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

) 2020 (EMEA)

I =TT 5uspensions - Wheels

04.10

Rear suspension - Shock absorber/s
L service [

5
4 21 o 23
3 @ 24 %
2 < </

m
1 1C004531R Complete rear shock absorber

2 178150 Upper buffer 2
3 267038 Flat washer 2
4 016408 Spring washer 13,75x8,15x4,5 2
5 021108 Nut M8 2
6 598143 Rear Shock absorber fixing bracket 1
7 597149 Bush 2
8 268158 Screw w/ flange M10 1
9 002440 Self locking nut M10 1
10 844483 Hex socket screw M8x50 2
11 020008 Nut M8 2
12 1A001903 Right arm 1
13 82545R Ball bearing 1
14 1C001145 Flat washer 1
15 002440 Self locking nut M10 1
16 149104 Hex socket screw M8x40 2
17 709047 Spring washer 2
18 003058 Flat washer 15x8,4x1,5 2
19 B000526 ABS rear sensor 1
20 669282 Flat washer 1
21 830061 Screw w/ flange M5x16 3
22 145298 Lock-strap L= 180 mm 1
23 643413 Hose clamp 1
24 006975 Washer @5,3x@10x0,5 1
25 9004461229000 Hose clamp 1

02/10/2020 Page 78 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

T Suspensions - Wheels
04.11
Front wheel

m
1C00461400090 Complete front wheel 3.00x12" Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1C00394100098B Complete front wheel 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe([EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe([EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe([EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

2 CM319109 Front tyre 120/70-12" Michelin 1
2 1C004263 Tire (Pirelli) 130/70-12" 1
2 598277 Tyre 120/70-12" Sava 1
3 597679 Tubeless valve 1
4 149104 Hex socket screw M8x40 5
5 709047 Spring washer 5
6 828961 Flat washer 8,2x17x2,5 5

02/10/2020 Page 79 / 92 H PIASGIO



- Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
PPV o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
== NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

. 2020 (EMEA)

I =TT Suspensions - Wheels

04.12

Rear wheel

L service]

15 14
13
8
3
6 .
/ \
i
m
1C00461500090 Rear wheel 3.00x12" Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]
Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1C0039420009B Rear wheel 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe([EU]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe([EU]
Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe([EU]
Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

2 597679 Tubeless valve 1

3 1C004265 Tire (Pirelli) 130/70-12" 1

3 CM319106 (Michelin) Rear tyre 130/70 - 12 1

3 598278 Tyre 130/70-12" Sava 1

4 598715 Rear wheel hub 1

5 56484R Brake disc 1

6 597564 screw 6

02/10/2020 Page 80 / 92 H PIASGIO




Vespa GTS 300

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

I =TT Suspensions - Wheels
04.12
Rear wheel
L service]
15 14
13
8
3
6 N
/ \
b / p \
i
| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
7 597565 Self locking nut 6
8 149104 Hex socket screw M8x40 5
9 709047 Spring washer 5
10 828961 Flat washer 8,2x17x2,5 5
11 1C002344 Rear wheel spacer 1
12 1C002175 Spacer 1
13 563728 Nut M16x13 1
14 194423 Nut hold cap 1
15 012789 Split pin 1
16 1C003698R ABS rear tone wheel 1
17 667152 Hex socket screw M6x20 5
18 1C001044 Spacer 5
02/10/2020 Page 81 / 92 E PIASGIO



Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100

Engine prefix: MD31M

L servicel]

m Braking system - Transmissions

05.02

Brakes pipes - Calipers (ABS)

m Description Variants
1 1C002747 ABS electro-hydraulic control unit 1
2 1C002710 Fixture rod 1
3 969224 Nut 2
4 018639 Hex screw M6x20 3
5 1C000870 Spacer 6
6 939278 Pad 3
7 649635 Bracket with up 1
8 272836 Screw M6x16 1
9 145298 Lock-strap L= 180 mm 4
10 CM294407 Front brake caliper 1
11 668021 Pair of front brake pads 1
12 666139 Brake supp. plate pin 2
13 149104 Hex socket screw M8x40 2
14 709047 Spring washer 2
15 127927 Gasket 12
16 1C002059R Special screw 6
17 CM294803 Heng Tong brake calliper 1
18 647161 Rear Brake pads couple. 1
19 319532 screw 2
20 709047 Spring washer 2
21 003058 Flat washer 15x8,4x1,5 2
22 1C003741 ABS unit right brake pump pipe 1
23 1C003739 LH brake pump - ABS unit pipe 1
24 1C003699 ABS unit brake pipe - front brake pin 1
25 1C003738 Rear brake - junction - ABS unit pip 1
26 1C003737 Rear brake pipe 1
27 B016777 Screw w/ flange M6x16 1
28 298729 Hose clamp 1

02/10/2020 Page 82/92 E piASGIo




’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o Ny .Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M

' NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

- 2020 (EMEA)

m Braking system - Transmissions
05.02

Brakes pipes - Calipers (ABS)
L service [

m
828961 Flat washer 8,2x17x2,5
30 CMO006908 Non return spring L=23 1

02/10/2020 Page 83 / 92 E PIASGIO



Vespa GTS 300

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

I =TT Elcctrical system
06.01
Selectors - Switches - Buttons
L service]
1 10
B
) 2
9 3
l’\\f/
NSao)
ey (s
8 &9 5
4
o
6
8
| Pos. | Code | Descripton _Jay|  Varants |
1 584599 Engine stop switch 1
2 1D002297 Starter button 1
3 294877 Headlight selector 1
4 1D002296 Horn button 1
5 1D001824 Turn indicator switch 1
6 297498 Self tapping screw 2
7 582988 Saddle opening button 1
8 642032 stop Button 2
9 641859 Pulsante Mode 1
10 1D001698 Button ASR 1
11 1D002526 Mode push button 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech([T]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]
12 1B006700 Dust gaiter hood 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]
13 297498 Self tapping screw 2 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]
Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]
02/10/2020 Page 84 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| . 2o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

I =TT YT Electrical system
06.03
Front headlamps - Turn signal lamps
L service [l
1 2
3 Y
ot \\\\
> 7
4 L° ﬁﬁ .
6/
e J/ /
/
[-S o .
2
/'/
9 o —
& L ]
8
L )
o_/12
6}
10§14
| Pos. | Code | Description
1 1D003004 Complete front headlight 1
2 296458 Self tapping screw L=35 mm 4
3 1B007793 Headlight frame 1
3 CM3073029 Headlight frame 1
3 1B005763 Headlight frame 1
4 018536 Self-tap screw 3,5x13 1
5 CMO017403 Spring plate 1
6 1D003607 RH front turn indicator 1
7 1D000261 Halogen Lamp 12V-6W 1
8 1D003608 Front left turn indicator 1
9 1D000261 Halogen Lamp 12V-6W 1
10 008457 Self-tap screw M4,2x19 2
11 CM017406 Plate 2
12 1B006623 Flat washer 2

02/10/2020 Page 85 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| . 2o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

I =TT ccctrical system

06.04

Rear headlamps - Turn signal lamps
L service [

4
3 2
e-<®
1
@
| Pos. | Code | Description

1 1D002560 Taillight with reflector 1
2 CM179303 Screw metrica 1
3 006976 Spring washer 12x6,4x0,5 1
4 1B006418 Bracket 1
5 D9004468091 Gripper clip 2
6 CM179202 screw 2
7 1D002714 Right rear turn indicator 1
8 1D000261 Halogen Lamp 12V-6W 1
9 1D002713 Left rear turn indicator 1
10 1D000261 Halogen Lamp 12V-6W 1
11 008457 Self-tap screw M4,2x19 2
12 CMO017406 Plate 2

02/10/2020 Page 86 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
| . 2o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

I =TT clcctrical system
06.05
Remote control switches - Battery - Horn

z

< P

=
m

1 1R000318 Battery PTX12-BS 12V-10Ah (Piaggio)

1 583158 Battery (Yuasa) 12V-10Ah 1

2 6218305 Battery bracket 1

3 259830 Metric screw M6x20 2

4 1B003942 Battery float chamber 1

5 CM071822 Horn 12v cc 1

6 020106 Nut M6 1

7 58115R Starter relay 12V-80A 1

8 1D001636 Microrelay with resistance 12V 30A/10A 3

9 259349 Screw M4,2x13 1

10 199190 Expansion plug 1

02/10/2020 Page 87 / 92 E PIASGIO



’ . Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

I =TT clcctrical system
06.06
Voltage Regulators - Electronic Control Units (ecu) - H.T. Coil

Q 5
29 m
m Variants
1 641709 Voltage regulator
2 1B003878 Voltage regulator support 1
3 B016792 Screw w/ flange M6x30 2
4 B016426 Screw w/ flange M6x14 2
5 016406 Spring washer 6,4x11,8x1 2
6 1D000504 Bulb device bracket 1
7 195482 Self locking nut M6 2
7 969224 Nut 2
8 680228 Turn indicator control 1
9 291017 Flexible support 1
10 641901 HT coil 1
11 1A014318 H.V. coil support bracket 1
12 878872 Screw w/ flange 2
13 B016774 Flanged hexagon screw M6x25 2
14 CM083306 HT wire cpl. 1
15 969348 Screened cap 1
16 641643 Spark.plug protection clamp 1
17 1D001143 Wiring clip 1
18 1D003323 USB port 1
19 1B001591 Cable grommet for USB port 1
20 680071 Fall sensor 1
21 015856 screw M5x21 1
22 097733 Flat washer @5,3x@14x1 1
23 1B003943 Connectors support bracket 1
24 B016426 Screw w/ flange M6x14 1
25 016406 Spring washer 6,4x11,8x1 1
26 1D001143 Wiring clip 6
27 639560 Spring for connector 1

02/10/2020 Page 88 / 92 E PIASGIO



PPV T Vespa GTS 300

- 2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

I 7T Electrical system

06.06

Voltage Regulators - Electronic Control Units (ecu) - H.T. Coil

| Pos. | Code | Descripion _____Jay| _ Varants |
28 641599 Plugs spring 1
29 1B003958

Diaphragm protection

30 1B003939 RH frame protection

31 2D0005355 Multimedia ECU

2
1
1

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe([EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

32 1B006789 Bulb device bracket

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

33 615795 TCCEI screw M3x16

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

34 013836 Washer

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech[T]
Country:europe[EU]

35 B005195 Self locking nut m3

Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

02/10/2020

Page 89/92

PIAGGIO
GROUP




’ - Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
o™ Ny . Y Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

} 2020 (EMEA)

I 7T Electrical system
06.08

Main cable harness
L servicel]

/'@E@ L
@@ n !

. 3334 56 10°

@@@ 5
é

14 13
15 E >
16

E@@
17 ()@@

m
1D003330 Cable harness Model version:Basic version[B]

Colour:Dragon Red 894[894]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour: Yellow 983/A[983/A]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:Basic version[B]
Colour:Black 94[94]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:Matt grey 707/C[707/C]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:D3 - 281 BLUE[281]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Country:europe[EU]

Model version:"Sport" version[SP]
Colour:White 544[544]
Country:europe[EU]

1 1D003587 Cable harness 1 Colour:Matt Black 99/C[99/C]
Model version:Supertech(T]
Country:europe[EU]

Colour:Grey Blue matt - G02[G02]
Model version:Supertech([T]
Country:europe[EU]

2 293256 Reed fuse 5a 1
3 252945 Fuse 7,5A 3
4 291570 Fuse 25A 1
5 290860 Fuse 15A 1
6 292507 Reed fuse 10A 1
7 CM225730 Fuse 30A 1
8 640879 Hose clamp 2,7x132 4

02/10/2020 Page 90 / 92 H PIASGIO



Vespa GTS 300

NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Engine prefix: MD31M

I 7T Electrical system

06.08

Main cable harness

L servicel]

/@@@i L
@@ n !

. 3334 56 10°

14 13
15 E >
16

f@@

17 () @ @
m
145298 Lock-strap L= 180 mm
10 1D001143 Wiring clip 5
11 641532 Fusebox bracket 1
12 1B003953 Connectors support bracket 1
13 584843 Ground cable 1
14 641204 Tri/lobed hexagonal self-tapping screw 1
15 016406 Spring washer 6,4x11,8x1 1
16 003056 Flat washer 6,4x12x1 1
17 CM077703 Guard 4
18 CM013201 Spring 3
18 CM013202 Pipes/cables retainer spring 1
19 CMO006906 Non return spring L=33 1
19 CM006907 Pipes/cables retainer spring L=16 1
20 CM006904 Non return spring 1=27 3
20 CMO006912 Non return spring 1
21 668762 Hose clamp 1
22 CMO006910 Molletta 1
23 CM006908 Non return spring L=23 1
24 CM017811 Non return spring 1
25 641599 Plugs spring 1
26 145298 Lock-strap L= 180 mm 11
27 257134 Lock-strap L=277 7
28 B005629 Molletta 1
29 577594 Spring clamp 1
02/10/2020 Page 91/92 E piASGIo




’ _ Chassis prefix: ZAPMD3100
Y. o Vespa GTS 300 Engine prefix: MD31M
= NVGS000U13 Vespa GTS 300 Super HPE 4T/4V ie ABS E5

2020 (EMEA)

I T viaintenance

07.01

Complete wear and maintenance kit
L service [

y S
P niee
: 1
4
6 5
m

1 1R000458 Complete wear and maintenance kit
2 82635R Qil filter 1
3 8319970P Air filter PREMIUM 1
4 1A009598 V-belt 1
5 1A012092 Sliding block 3
6 CM294902 Pin roller 6
7 1A013926 Ignition spark plug NGK MR7BI-8 1
8 668021 Pair of front brake pads 1
9 647161 Rear Brake pads couple. 1

02/10/2020 Page 92 / 92 E PIASGIO



	Index
	Finished products
	Alphanumeric index
	Engine
	Table 01.02 - Engine, assembly
	Table 01.05 - Crankcase
	Table 01.06 - Crankshaft
	Table 01.07 - Cylinder-piston-wrist pin unit
	Table 01.10 - Cylinder head unit - Valve
	Table 01.11 - Rocking levers support unit
	Table 01.12 - Cylinder head cover
	Table 01.13 - Driving pulley
	Table 01.14 - Driven pulley
	Table 01.15 - Crankcase cover - Crankcase cooling
	Table 01.18 - Oil pump
	Table 01.19 - Cooler pump
	Table 01.20 - Stater - Electric starter
	Table 01.21 - Flywheel magneto
	Table 01.23 - Flywheel magneto cover - Oil filter
	Table 01.25 - Reduction unit
	Table 01.36 - Throttle body - Injector - Induction joint
	Table 01.42 - Silencer
	Table 01.45 - Air filter

	Frame - Plastic parts - Coachwork
	Table 02.01 - Frame/bodywork
	Table 02.25 - Stand/s
	Table 02.26 - Front shield
	Table 02.30 - Front glove-box - Knee-guard panel
	Table 02.31 - Central cover - Footrests
	Table 02.32 - Side cover - Spoiler
	Table 02.33 - Wheel huosing - Mudguard
	Table 02.34 - Helmet huosing - Undersaddle
	Table 02.37 - Rear cover - Splash guard
	Table 02.38 - Plates - Emblems
	Table 02.39 - Saddle/seats
	Table 02.44 - Rear luggage rack
	Table 02.45 - Driving mirror/s
	Table 02.46 - Locks
	Table 02.47 - Fuel tank
	Table 02.55 - Cooling system
	Table 02.61 - Anti-percolation system

	Handlebars/Steering
	Table 03.01 - Handlebars coverages
	Table 03.02 - Meter combination - Cruscotto
	Table 03.06 - Handlebars - Master cil.

	Suspensions - Wheels
	Table 04.01 - Swinging arm
	Table 04.02 - Fork/steering tube - Steering bearing unit
	Table 04.10 - Rear suspension - Shock absorber/s
	Table 04.11 - Front wheel
	Table 04.12 - Rear wheel

	Braking system - Transmissions
	Table 05.02 - Brakes pipes - Calipers (ABS)

	Electrical system
	Table 06.01 - Selectors - Switches - Buttons
	Table 06.03 - Front headlamps - Turn signal lamps
	Table 06.04 - Rear headlamps - Turn signal lamps
	Table 06.05 - Remote control switches - Battery - Horn
	Table 06.06 - Voltage Regulators - Electronic Control Units (ecu) - H.T. Coil
	Table 06.08 - Main cable harness

	Maintenance
	Table 07.01 - Complete wear and maintenance kit


